
 
 

Secondary 3 Form Teachers 
 

CLASS Name of Form 
Teacher 

Teaching Subject Ext Email address 

S3-IN 

INNOVATION 

Ms Tay Shi Ying English Language / EL Literature 303 tay_shi_ying@moe.edu.sg 

Mr Murthy Tamil Language 251 rajamanickam_thandavamurthy@moe.edu.sg 

 

S3-RE 

RESILIENCE 

Ms Hou Manping Mathematics 263 hou_manping@moe.edu.sg 

Mr Zubir Malay Language 305 zubir_b_ali@moe.edu.sg 

 

S3-IY 

INTEGRITY 

Mr Nar Soon Keong D&T / CPA 227 nar_soon_keong@moe.edu.sg 

Ms Eliza Tan Mathematics 301 tan_qiuling_eliza@moe.edu.sg 

 

S3-CE 

CARE 

Mdm Zhang Lixia Chinese Language 231 zhang_lixia@moe.edu.sg 

Ms Pui Li Xian Biology / Chemistry 248 pui_li_xian@moe.edu.sg 

 

S3-HY 
HARMONY 

Mr Mustaqim History / Social Studies 237 mustaqim_mohamed@moe.edu.sg 
Mrs Alicia Tan Mathematics 268 see_toh_peck_san@moe.edu.sg 

 

S3-EE 
EXCELLENCE 

Ms Juliana Chemistry 221 juliana_adaham@moe.edu.sg 
Ms Darshini EL Literature / History 247 darshini_gunaseigaran@moe.edu.sg 

 

S3-RT 

RESPECT 

Ms Angeline Kiew Computing 228 kiew_mee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Ms Siti Zamiara Geography 304 siti_zamiara_saripi@moe.edu.sg 
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